### 503261793 04/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3308411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORST ARGEMBEAUX	05/07/2014
STEFAN BIEL	05/15/2014
KATRIN COUNRADI	05/05/2014
KATJA MAETZOLD	05/07/2014
HEIKE MIERTSCH	05/05/2014
SVENJA LENA MOELLGAARD	04/09/2015
INA SCHORNSTEIN	05/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIERSDORF AG
Street Address:	UNNASTRASSE 48
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20253

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355618

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

503261793

**Fax Number:** (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG. 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3321-P50128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HERIBERT F. MUENSTERER
SIGNATURE:	/Heribert F. Muensterer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 035397 FRAME: 0208

# Total Attachments: 8 source=02863Assignment#page1.tif source=02863Assignment#page3.tif source=02863Assignment#page5.tif source=02863Assignment#page6.tif source=02863Assignment#page7.tif source=02863Assignment#page8.tif source=02863Assignment#page8.tif source=02863Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035397 FRAME: 0209 3321-P50128 Page 1

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horst ARGEMBEAUX, whose post office address is Askanierweg 13 d, 21465 Wentorf, Germany, Stefan BIEL, whose post office address is Albert-Schaefer-Weg 15, 21077 Hamburg, Germany, Katrin COUNRADI, whose post office address is Haffkruger Weg 46 a, 22143 Hamburg, Germany, Katja MAETZOLD, whose post office address is Stiefmuetterchenweg 5c, 22607 Hamburg, Germany, Heike MIERTSCH, whose post office address is Grelckstrasse 4c, 22529 Hamburg, Germany, Svenja Lena MOELLGAARD, whose post office address is Johanne-Reitze-Weg 4, 22337 Hamburg, Germany, and Ina SCHORNSTEIN, whose post office address is Hinter der Lieth 9a, 22529 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

# COSMETIC PREPARATION COMPRISING PULVERIZED HYDROPHILIC SUBSTANCES

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States entered the National Stage in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2014 and was awarded Application No. 14/355,618, and which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2012/071681, filed November 2, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, **Beiersdorf AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post office address is Unnastrasse 48, 20253 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee

> PATENT REEL: 035397 FRAME: 0210

acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE this <u>A</u> day of May	EOF, this assignment is executed by Horst ARGEMBEAUX, 2014, at (address
First Witness:	
(Name)	·
(Name)	
07.05 14	
(Date)	fext Juni
Second Witness:	Horst ARGEMBEAUX
90 lust	
(Nange)	<del></del>
07.05.2014	
(Date)	<del></del>

33		ne	11.1	20
	7	 ٠, ٢	211	-7.8

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WI	TEREOF, this assignt	nent is execute	d by Stefan	BIEL, this	15K
*	2014, at (address)		giuki.	14 7	
<b>8</b>		2270-1	Hams	y	
First Witness:	,			, <b>&amp;</b>	
<u>PEHDERS</u> (Name)					
<u> </u>				··	
(Date)		10 T	Syl	- Du	
Second Witness:		Stela	n BIE		
COLLING Year (Name)	<u>cell</u> s				
<u>/6, 05, 2014</u> (Date)	***************************************				

<u>5</u> day of <u>4 ay</u>	2014, at (address)	Buess do 1	<u> 44</u> .
First Witness:			
She Hoff (Name)			
<u>05-05-20 k4</u> (Date)		Laks, L	/ Muradi
Second Witness:		Katrin COUNR	ADI
Chuit Kinig			

(Date)

IN TE	ESTIMONY WHER	REOF, this assignment is executed by Katja MAETZOLD, this
7 day of	Leag	2014, at (address) Schopefelle Holt 113, 22575 Hamburg
	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
First Witness		į.
N	MAL	
(Name)		
7.5.2	0/14	
(Date)	······································	
		11 Ardeds
		Katja MAETZOLD
Second Witne	ess:	
Di/k	14 ide	
(Name)		
7.5. (Date)	2014	
(Date)		

<u>DS(05/2014</u> (Date)

	this assignment is executed by Svenja Lena
MOELLGAARD, this  day	of april 2014, at (address)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
First Witness:	
Christin Victense (Name)	
<u>のらいを、から</u> (Date)	
Second Witness:	Surga Molgand Svenja Lena MOELLGAARD
Mame) Johns	
<u>09.04.15</u> (Date)	

**RECORDED: 04/13/2015**